
AMHERST EVSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL AMHERST EVSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.200

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 26.100
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE/RECREATIONAL 0.200
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE/RECREATIONAL 0.180
1982 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.100
1985 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.500
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900
1995 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900
2000 BOND ($26,310,000) 1.090
2012 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900
2013 EMERGENCY ($4,024,956) 4.250
2016 BOND ($17,500,000) 1.030
2020 BOND/LIBRARY (5,000,000) 0.420
2023 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-GENERAL 2.500

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 69.170

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.200 0.000000 5.200000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 26.100 0.884616 3.011522
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE/RECREATIONAL 0.200 0.884616 0.023076
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE/RECREATIONAL 0.180 0.884616 0.020769
1982 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.100 0.747476 1.540396
1985 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900 0.707112 1.435151
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.500 0.694544 1.069096
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900 0.641099 1.399713
1995 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900 0.591672 2.000807
2012 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900 0.388436 2.996663

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 59.880 18.697193

20.000027 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
18.697193 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

1.302834 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
45.60$          TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



AVON LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL AVON LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.800

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 29.800
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 1.500
2003 BOND ($14,950,000) 0.500
2004 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.250
2006 BOND ($19,800,000) 0.900
2012 BOND ($32,000,000) 1.500
2017 SUBSTITUTE (RC. 5705.199) 7.662
2017 SUBSTITUTE (RC. 5705.199) 1.757
2019 EMERGENCY ($3,720,000) 2.610
2020 BOND ($17,500,000) 0.540

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 53.819

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.800 0.000000 5.800000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 29.800 0.644595 10.591069
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 1.500 0.635258 0.547113

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 37.100 16.938182

20.000012 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.938182 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.061830 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
107.16$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



AVON LAKE CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL AVON LAKE CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.200

1999 BOND ($41,800,000) 1.710
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 24.300
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.270
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.750
1996 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.840
2009 BOND ($13,000,000) 0.640
2009 BOND ($5,500,000) 0.270
1991 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.500
2009 SUBSTITUTE (RC 5705.199) 10.426

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 63.806

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.200 0.000000 4.200000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 24.300 0.789529 5.114445
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.270 0.762139 1.491388
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.750 0.618125 2.195781
1996 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900 0.563066 1.704042
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.840 0.618125 1.848275

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 49.260 16.553931

20.000019 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.553931 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.446088 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
120.61$    TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



BLACK RIVER LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL BLACK RIVER LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.600

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 29.400
1980 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.500
2013 EMERGENCY ($1,600,000) 4.800
2019 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.400

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 49.700

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.600 0.000000 3.600000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 29.400 0.634564 10.743818
1980 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000 0.569262 1.722952
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.500 0.535500 3.019250

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 43.500 19.086020

20.000036 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
19.086020 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

0.914016 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
31.99$       TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



CLEARVIEW LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL CLEARVIEW LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 6.770

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 25.700
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 0.690
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000
2010 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
2011 EMERGENCY ($352,690) 2.440
2012 EMERGENCY ($546,856) 3.750

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 44.350

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 6.770 0.000000 6.770000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 25.700 0.724085 7.091015
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 0.690 0.698747 0.207864
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000 0.588649 1.645404

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 37.160 15.714283

20.000018 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.714283 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.285735 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
150.00$    TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



COLUMBIA LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL COLUMBIA LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.100

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.200
1980 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000
2010 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 2.000
2011 BOND ($6,000,000) 0.945
2013 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.500
2013 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 6.263

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 54.008

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.100 0.000000 5.100000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.200 0.729027 8.183384
1980 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000 0.648923 1.404308
2013 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.500 0.427735 3.147457

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 44.800 17.835149

20.000027 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
17.835149 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

2.164878 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
75.77$       TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



ELYRIA CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL ELYRIA CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.200

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.100
1982 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.600
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.980
1999 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.950
2007 BOND ($45,000,000) 2.315
2007 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-GENERAL 0.500
2010 EMERGENCY ($12,687,548) 9.780
2016 BOND ($59,940,000) 2.390

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 66.815

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.200 0.000000 4.200000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.100 0.839027 4.845287
1982 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.600 0.689984 2.046105
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.980 0.614105 2.307652
1999 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.950 0.485451 2.547017

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 51.830 15.946061

20.000008 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.946061 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.053947 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
141.89$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



FIRELANDS LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL FIRELANDS LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 2.300
INSIDE MILLAGE PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.400

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.600
1981 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900
2011 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 4.698
2018 BOND ($24,480,211) 2.160
2018 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 0.500

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 51.558

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 2.300 0.000000 2.300000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 30.600 0.702044 9.117453
1981 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000 0.624552 1.877240
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900 0.613676 1.892987

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 42.800 15.187680

20.000023 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.187680 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.812343 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
168.43$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



KEYSTONE LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL KEYSTONE LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.620

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 27.100
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.000
1985 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.880
1994 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING 1.000
2003 BOND ($17,500,000) 2.270
2010 BOND ($11,500,000) 1.220
2015 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.950

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 56.040

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.620 0.000000 4.620000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 27.100 0.744695 6.918765
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.000 0.683836 0.948492
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.880 0.650489 2.754146
2015 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.950 0.418893 4.619800

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 50.550 19.861203

20.000030 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
19.861203 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

0.138827 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
4.86$             TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



LORAIN CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL LORAIN CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.440

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 28.200
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.180
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.770
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 9.900
2001 BOND ($41,094,000) 2.740
2012 EMERGENCY ($3,126,190) 3.140

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 61.370

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.440 0.000000 3.440000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 28.200 0.792094 5.862949
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.180 0.652331 2.496263
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.770 0.613266 2.618189
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 9.900 0.613266 3.828666

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 55.490 18.246067

20.000034 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
18.246067 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

1.753967 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
61.39$          TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



MAPLETON LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL MAPLETON LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 19.900
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.000
1983 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.200
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000
1991 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 4.000

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 45.100

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000 0.000000 4.000000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 19.900 0.590962 8.139856
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.000 0.590029 1.229913
1983 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000 0.535388 2.323060
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 5.200 0.535388 2.415982
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.000 0.535388 1.858448

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 41.100 19.967259

20.000018 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
19.967259 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

0.032759 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
1.15$         TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



MIDVIEW LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL MIDVIEW LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 0.000
INSIDE MILLAGE PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 3.640

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 27.000
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900
1986 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.500
2013 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 7.092

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 50.132

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 0.000 0.000000 0.000000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 27.000 0.626268 10.090764
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900 0.596363 1.574184
1986 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.500 0.563772 3.707938

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 39.400 15.372886

20.000031 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.372886 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.627145 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
161.95$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



NEW LONDON LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL NEW LONDON LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.500
 2011 EMERGENCY ($152,000) 0.850

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 25.200

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 30.550

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 4.500 0.000000 4.500000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 25.200 0.559025 11.112570

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 29.700 15.612570

20.000016 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.612570 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.387446 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
153.56$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



NORTH RIDGEVILLE CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL NORTH RIDGEVILLE CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 6.100

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 21.700
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900
1985 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING 2.500
2013 BOND ($58,100,000) 1.720
2013 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-GENERAL 0.500
2010 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 7.661
2023 BOND ($143,015,000) 5.520

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 50.601

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 6.100 0.000000 6.100000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 21.700 0.597309 8.738394
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.900 0.560291 2.154574

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 32.700 16.992968

20.000005 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.992968 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.007037 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
105.25$             TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



OBERLIN CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL OBERLIN CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.400

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 40.600
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.000
2006 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
2007 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY 1.300
2011 EMERGENCY ($940,000) 2.770
2014 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
2018 BOND ($17,760,000) 4.740

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 62.810

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.400 0.000000 5.400000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 40.600 0.769393 9.362644
1977 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.000 0.732076 1.607544

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 52.000 16.370188

20.000024 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.370188 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.629836 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
127.04$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



OLMSTED FALLS CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL OLMSTED FALLS CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000

1994 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900
1995 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900
1996 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 37.800
1985 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.300
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.800
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.400
1999 CURRENT EXPENSE 12.900
2010 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.700
2016 BOND ($21,900,000) 3.000
2016 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
2020 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.900

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 107.500

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.000 0.000000 5.000000

1994 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900 0.599887 1.160327
1995 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900 0.534891 1.348816
1996 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 2.900 0.532529 1.355665
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 37.800 0.882261 4.450534
1985 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.300 0.742623 1.106721
1987 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.800 0.728936 2.385363
1991 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.400 0.673824 2.739878
1999 CURRENT EXPENSE 12.900 0.479608 6.713056
2010 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.700 0.400508 5.215580
2020 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.900 0.325992 5.998671

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 103.500 37.474611

37.474611 NO ADJUSTMENT ABOVE THE 20 MILL FLOOR
 



SHEFFIELD LAKE CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL SHEFFIELD LAKE CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.800
INSIDE MILLAGE PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 31.600
1993 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.700
2010 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 8.829
2011 BOND ($31,000,000) 3.480
2015 SUBSTITUTE (R.C. 5705.199) 4.208

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 60.617

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.800 0.000000 3.800000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 31.600 0.713720 9.046448
1993 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.700 0.590148 3.155860

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 43.100 16.002308

20.000023 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.002308 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.997715 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
139.92$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



STRONGSVILLE CSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL STRONGSVILLE CSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.600

2002 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 5.000
2003 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 1.000
2007 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.500
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 31.800
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.700
1986 CURRENT EXPENSE 9.700
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.980
1994 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.500
2000 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1.000
2012 BOND ($81,000,000) 1.600

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 80.380

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 5.600 0.000000 5.600000

2002 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 5.000 0.438475 2.807625
2003 CURRENT EXPENSE (5705.212) 1.000 0.437271 0.562729
2007 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.500 0.399708 3.901898
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 31.800 0.884143 3.684252
1978 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.700 0.816895 1.226803
1986 CURRENT EXPENSE 9.700 0.694679 2.961613
1990 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.980 0.647295 2.461880
1994 CURRENT EXPENSE 4.500 0.577167 1.902748

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 77.780 25.109548

25.109548 NO ADJUSTMENT ABOVE THE 20 MILL FLOOR
 



VERMILION LSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL VERMILION LSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900

2011 EMERGENCY ($4,250,000) 6.107
2007 BOND/LIBRARY ($3,500,000) 0.340
1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 35.000
1989  CURRENT EXPENSE 5.900
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.000
1993 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.100
LIBRARY 0.100
2018 SAFETY & SECURITY 0.680

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 65.127

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.900 0.000000 3.900000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 35.000 0.831400 5.901000
1989  CURRENT EXPENSE 5.900 0.673223 1.927984
1992 CURRENT EXPENSE 6.000 0.633289 2.200266
1993 CURRENT EXPENSE 7.100 0.628685 2.636336

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 57.900 16.565586

20.000023 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
16.565586 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

3.434437 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
120.21$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



WELLINGTON EVSD

BEFORE 20 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL WELLINGTON EVSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.700

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 24.300
2011 EMERGENCY ($970,000) 2.710
2012 BOND ($11,575,000) 1.530
2012 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 0.500

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 32.740

WHEN CALCULATING 20MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
INSIDE MILLAGE GENERAL FUND - CURRENT EXPENSE 3.700 0.000000 3.700000

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 24.300 0.501805 12.106138

STATES CALCULATION FOR 20 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 28.000 15.806138

20.000002 20 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-046
15.806138 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE

4.193864 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 20 MILL FLOOR
146.79$        TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE



LORAIN COUNTY JVSD

BEFORE 2 MILL ADUSTMENT -  ALL LORAIN COUNTY JVSD TAX LEVY FULL RATES

FULL RATE
 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 1.700

1997 CURRENT EXPENSE 0.750

TOTAL RES/AG ALL LEVIES FULL RATE 2.450

WHEN CALCULATING 2 MILL FLOOR ADJUSTMENT, ONLY CURRENT EXPENSE IS USED

STATE
REDUCTION RES/AG

FULL RATE FACTOR EFF. RATE
 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE 1.700 0.375623 1.061440

1997 CURRENT EXPENSE 0.750 0.369571 0.472821

STATES CALCULATION FOR 2 MILL FLOOR RES/AG 2.450 1.534261

2.000001 2 MILL FLOOR PER DTE-047
1.534261 STATE CALC FOR RES/AG EFFECTIVE RATE
0.465740 ADJUSTED INCREASE DUE TO 2 MILL FLOOR

16.30$          TAX INCREASE PER $100,000 VALUE
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